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SCOPE OF WORK:

TO SHOW INTERIOR BUILDOUT OF A 5000sf COMMERCIAL
BUILDING. EXTERIOR: CONSTRUCTION, FINISH & DETAILS ARE
ALL PERFORMED BY OTHERS.
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PROJECT DATA:

PROJECT NAME: NEW GENERATION GYM

PROJECT ADDRESS: 606 SN MARVIN BURNETT RD, LAKE CITY,
FLORIDA, 32025

PROJECT ZONING: PRVYT SCHL/ (007200)

DESIGN CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 éth EDITION, FLORIDA
FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2017 6th EDITION, AND ASCE-T-10

SQUARE FOOTAGE: 5000 (+/-)

STORIES: 1 STORY

OCCUPANCY LOAD: 205 (SEE BREAKDOWNS PG. A104)
OCCUPANCY TYPE: A-3 ASSEMBLY (GYM)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: YB UNSPRINKLED/ UNPROTECTED
ENCLOSURE: ENCLOSED BUILDING

FIRE CODE: NFPA 101 FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2017 5th EDITION

PROJECT ANALYSIS:

2017 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY ANALYSIS

100% ADA COMPLIANT: YES

VERTICAL ACCESSIBILITY: YES

IDENTIFY 20% HANDICAP UPGRADES: YES

AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE: YES

AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ALTERED AREA: YES
ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM(S): YES

ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN: N/R PER FPC 410.4

PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS BY PARCEL:
OCCUPANT LOAD: 205 PER FBC 1004.1.2
205/2 = 103 MEN, 103 WOMEN

PER FBC 403.1.1

REQUIRED PROVIDED
MEN WC 1 3
LAY 1 2
WC 1 3
WOMEN LAY 5 5
FTN 1 2
SVC WC 1 1

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH ALL GOYERNING CODES.

2. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL THOROUGHLY
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELYES WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
AND WILL VERIFY EXISTING SITE AND BUILDING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING A BID.

3. SUB-CONTRACTORS BEFORE STARTING THEIR WORK WILL CHECK
AND VERIFY THEIR PARTICULAR RELATED REQUIREMENTS FOR
COMPLIANCE ALONG WITH MEASUREMENTS, SURFACE LEVELS,
SURFACE CONDITIONS NEAR & ABOUT THEIR WORK. IT WILL BE
CONCLUDED THAT EACH BIDDER UNDERSTANDS AND KNOWS WHAT
WILL BE REQUIRED.

4. THIS ARCHITECT AND HIS PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS WILL NOT
HAVE CONTROL OF & WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCES, OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK ON THE PROJECT OR FOR THE ACTS
OR OMISIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR, OR ANY
OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK ON THIS SITE.

5. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING AND/OR
SHORING TO INSURE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING AND ALL
RELATED BUILDING COMPONENTS, |.E.: STRUCTURAL WALLS, INTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLIES ETC., DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THIS
PROJECT.

6. ALL WORK WILL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES IN ORDER
TO AYOID INTERFERENCE & PRESERYE MAXIMUM HEADROOM &
AYOID OMISIONS. EACH CONTRACTOR WILL INCLUDE ALL
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS REQUIRED BY CODE AND NEEDS TO
COMPLETE THIS WORK.

7. ALL MATERIAL USED WILL BE NEW & BEAR UL LABELS WHERE
REQUIRED & MEET NEMA STANDARDS.

8. LAYOUT ALL PARTITIONS BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT ERRORS BY DISCREPANCY. ALL DRYWALL PARTITIONS WILL
BE INSTALLED AS NOTED ON THE DRANWINGS.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRANWINGS.

9. YERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING,
CUTTING, AND/OR INSTALLING MATERIAL, PRODUCT OR EQUIPMENT. IN
THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT WNORK.

10. ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF
INSURANCE TO THE ONNER PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK ON THIS
PROJECT. CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE CAN NOT BE TERMINATED OR
CANCELED WITHOUT 10 DAYS PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE
OWNER.

11. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF ANY KIND FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED ON
THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS ALLOWED. NO "EQUIVALENT"
SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE, UNLESS APPROVYED IN WRITING BY
THE ARCHITECT & APPROVED BY THE OWNER DUE TO THE LACK OF
AYAILABILITY OF ORIGINAL, U.O.N. IN THESE DOCUMENTS

12. EACH CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FIRST CLASS
WORKMANSHIP & WILL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CARE
AND PROTECTIONS OF HIS OWNN WORK & MATERIAL FRO DAMAGE.
HE WILL MAKE GOOD ANY DAMAGE TO HIS OWNN OR OTHER

WORK CAUSED BY HIMSELF OR WORKMAN EMPLOYED BY HIM.

13.EACH CONTRACTOR WILL ABIDE BY LOCAL AREA STANDARDS &
RELATED OSHA STANDARDS FOR THE SAFETY OF THEIR
EMPLOYEES ON SITE. THIS ARCHITECT AND HIS PROFESSIONAL
CONSULTANTS WILL BE HELD HARMLESS BY THE: ONNER, GC, AND
RELATED AWARDED TRADES, ON THIS PROJECT FOR ACCIDENTS OR
INJURIES CAUSED OR ACCRUED ON THIS PROPERTY DURING
CONSTRUCTION PHASES OF THIS PROJECT.

14. SHOULD FIRE ALARM & SPRINKLER DRAWINGS BECOME A
REQUIREMENT, IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
SUB-CONTRACTOR AND TO BE SUBMITTED AS SEPERATE PERMIT
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PLUMBING NOTES:

A - CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING FIELD
ASSESSMENT TO VERIFY & ENSURE INFORMATION WITHIN THESE
DRANWINGS ARE AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION.

B - THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL FEDERAL, STATE & LOCAL
CODES/ORDINANCES. THE COMPLETED SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY
OPERATIONAL.

C - ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO
AYOID INTERFERENCES. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER SYSTEM
HAS BEEN ACCEPTED.

D - DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS

E - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT SET OF
PLUMBING DRAWINGS AT THE PROJECT SITE TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS, REVIEW & FUTURE "AS-BUILTS". ALL
MARKS AND REVISIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH RED PENCIL/PEN AND
SHALL BE LEGIBLE & ACCURATE. SUBMIT DRANWINGS TO AOR AT THE
COMPLETION OF WORK FOR REVISION.

F - SANITARY WASTE AND YENT PIPING ABOYE GRADE SHALL BE
SCH. 40 SOLYENT WELDED FITTINGS. COLD WATER PIPING SHALL BE
SCH. 40 W/ MATCHING SOLYENT WELDED FITTINGS. HOT WATER
PIPING SHALL BE SCH. 40 CPYC W/ MATCHING SOLVENT WELDED
FITTINGS.

G - PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS SCHEDULED ON DRANWING.
PROVYIDE CONTROL STOP YALYES IN EA. SUPPLY TO EA. FIXTURE.
THE FINISH OF FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES & SUPPLY EXPOSED TO
VIEW SHALL BE CHROME PLATED.

H - PENETRATIONS: PROVIDE CHROME PLATED BRASS ADJUSTABLE
ESCUTCHEON PLATES AT EXPOSED PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH
WALLS, PARTITIONS, CEILINGS & FLOORS.

| - TESTING WATER SYSTEM: TEST THE ADDED PORTION OF THE
PLUMBING SYSTEM @ 150% OF DESIGN PRESSURE, BUT NOT LESS
THAN 100 PSIG. ALLOW PRESSURE TO REMAIN FOR 24 HOURS.
INSPECT EVERY JOINT FOR LEAKS WHILE UNDER TEST PRESSURE.
REPAIR ALL LEAKS DETECTED WITH NEW MATERIAL & RETEST.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

A - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL NEW
ELECTRICAL WORK AS INDICATED. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH DRANINGS AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS.
IF A PROBLEM IS ENCOUNTERED IN COMPLYING WITH THIS
REQUIREMENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE AOR/EOR AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE; FIELD ALLOCATED DECISIONS IN ARE NOT TO
BE PERFORMED WITHOUT AOR/EOR APPROVAL TO ADDRESS
THESE ISSUES.

B - CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BID AND FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF/HERSELF WITH ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING ELECTRICAL
& COMMUNICATIONS INSTALLATION. IT IS CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE PROVISIONS TO THE COST THEREOF.

C - ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE/
ORDINANCE AUTHORITATIVE JURISDICTION & THE LATEST EDITION
OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. THE SPECIFICATION, CODES &
STANDARDS LISTED ARE UTILIZED IN THIS PROJECT: NFPA-T0,
NFPA-101, UL, NEMA, ANSI, FED. SPEC., IPCEA, |IEEE, OSHA.

D - DO NOT SCALE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION
OF ALL EQUIPMENT. CONFIRM WITH ONNERS REPRESENTATIVE/
CONSULTANT.

E-IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS TO SHOW EVERY MINOR
DETAIL OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS EXPECTED TO
FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS FOR A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY FOR
EQUIPMENT TO BE PLACED IN PROPER WORKING ORDER.

MECHANICAL NOTES:

A-IT IS CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSESS REFERENCED
INFORMATION WITHIN THESE PLANS TO ENSURE ACCURACY PRIOR
TO BID, OR COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

B - ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION

C - ALL INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED WITHIN THESE PLANS ARE
ACCORDING TO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED, OR
INFORMATION GATHERED BY AOR/EOR TO THE BEST OF THEIR
ABILITY. AOR/IEOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATION FOR THE
ACCURACY OF GIVEN INFORMATION AS ILLUSTRATED WITHIN
DRANWINGS. INFORMATION, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, DIMENSIONS,
CONDITIONS, ETC SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED

D - ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT COORDINATION AND AS
APPROVED BY ONNER. ALL INTERRUPTIONS IN THE FUNCTIONING
OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DONE DURING OFF-PEAK, OR
UNOCCUPIED TIME (STRICTLY APPROVED BY ONNER).

E - CONTRACTOR |S RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
INFORMATION REQUEST AND WORK PERFORMED. ANY REQUEST
FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO CONFLICT OF WORK BEING
PERFORMED THAT IS ILLUSTRATED ON THESE PLANS IS TO BE
REFERENCED TO AOR/EOR THE MOMENT IT IS NOTICED.

F - ALL A/R GRILLES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PROTECTIVE
CONSTRUCTION FILTERS AND A/C UNITS SHALL HAYE THEIR
FILTERS REPLACED NEW ONES AT THE END OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.
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**Note: Walll is Balloon Framed,
Field Frame & Measure**

Min. 12" Extension 1-1/2" Pipe Size i >< u:)
. S ®
. 2 2 0 ©
5 0
s O
3 —
S Porch V V 9 9 g 06
L:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:ﬁ7
T
3
<— Optional Balloon Wall Framing 4 m W
to Match Details Underneath Wy B
v
/16" OSB Sheathing (Opt.) % % =
- 6'-1" — 2x10 Ceiling Joist(s) ot . . S
1z | L 1172 Pive @ 24" 0.C. (Max.) =101 artition Fire Wall Detal 3
Handdrail | | Guardrail . AL \ Scale - 5/8" = 1° 2
| | 172" brywall (2) 2x4 Top Plates L
>3

=——1/2" Drywall 4

0
"/ \’ | x4 Studs @ 24" o | e
0.C. (Max.) - : *m e
| . \ @'l

\\\ VI 1y,

[=——16 in. or 24 in. OC——=|=——16 in. or 24 in. OC—=

PITITImY

= = == ==y
Ramp Section Detall
H103) — e
cale - 5/8" - 1 2x4 PT Bottom Plate 2 1 2 X 4's Fireblocked
= . Foundation
(By Others)

Configuration A

Wall Section Detail
Scale - 5/%" = 1'

5101

Fire Wall & Ceiling Notes:

- Design No.: U414 - June 19, 2018 - Bearing 2hr Wall Rating §g §

5 \< 1. Wood Studs — Nom 2 by 4 in., spaced 16 in. OC, effectively g"ﬁ g g
<= : firestopped £hs o= 0
0-8" LD AROUND CORNERS : : : : QD ) S

2. Gypsum Board* — Nominal 5/ in. thick, 4 ft wide panels, SC © s

applied vertically to studs and bearing plates with 1-5/8 in. long iQ C %

Type S screws spaced 12 in. OC at perimeter of panels and o in. 2\ E a

SLAB: THICKENED EDGE OC in the field. Vertical joints need not be staggered on opposite S 3 3
SCALE: 5/8" = 1" sides of wall. Horizontal joints of vertically applied panels need ;é) W) Q) §

hot be backed by studs. Finish rating 23 min §Z R

3. Joints and Screwheads — Panel joints covered with paper 3

tape and two layers of joint compound. Screwheads covered with
two layers of joint compound.

4. Batts and Blankets* — Glass fiber insulation, hom 3-1/2 in.
thick, min. density of 0.80 pcf, with a flame spread of 25 or less
and a smoke developed of 50 or less, friction-fitted to completely
fill the stud cavities.
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ATTACH TAP TO MAIN L
DUCT WITH MALE SHIPLAP TAPE ALL e ——————— f
ON SLEEVE END
| _~—PROVIDE GRILLE ABOVE, TYPICAL OF 4
MANUFACTURER'S LCONSTRUCTION NOTES
OPPOSED BLADE VOLUME
DAMPER (1) EXISTNG EA DUCT TERMINATING AT WALL LOUVER FLEX DUCT CONNECTION
CEILING SYSTEM EXHAUST DUCT ROUTED TO
@ 7 DAY 24 HOUR THERMOSTAT PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. EXTERIOR WALL,
5] / TERMINATED '-e
. KDRAFT A . BOUTE _ _ AT WALL CAP
PROVIDE METAL "L" FRAME ATTACHED TO ® THROUGH EXTERIOR WAL, A5 SHOWN, TURN DUCT DOWS MO COVER WITH BRD SCREEN I | 3 Q)
DUCT TAP WITH SCREWS AND WASHERS, I I DUCTBOARD SEALED PER o —
ATTACH GRILLE FACE TO FRAME WITH EXISTING 1212 £A DUCT TERMINATING AT 12x12 WALL LOUVER RUSKIN ELFGE2780% BACKDRAFT DAMPER TE OFF TO ROOF SPECIFICATIONS. =3
SCREWS O WITH INSECT SCREEN _/ STRUCTURE it S ) "
2) FLANGED J” X 20 NUTS
MAIN SUPPLY DUCT NEW E° EA DROP DOWM WALL WITH MANUWL BALANCING DAMPER AND ALOMG FLOOR. Clal Lo (1) ISOLATOR BUSHINGS v
; (1) NYLON DRAW  BAND (TYP) oo
TERMMATE AT MANFACTURER'S EXHAUST AR COMMECTION POINT. ()
0] BYEET MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER (TYP) ©
NOTE: REFER TO SMACNA FIBROUS GLASS DUCT CONTRUCTION STANDARDS @ RELOCATE EXISTING SUPPLY DIFFUSER. EXTEND RUN OUT, AS REQUERED TO ACCOMMOCWIE TYP. OF 4 ﬁ 46
FIGURE 2-33 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEW LOCATION. EXH AUST F AN M OU NTING DET AI L
SIDEWALL DIFFUSER DETAIL - (7) MW SUPPLY AR FFUSER WITH 6" RUN OUT. . 2 20
NOT TO SCALE < -
FLEX DUCT WITH 2" o
FIBROUS GLASS DUCT DIFFUSER SCHEDULE /" DUTERAL WSILATON WA (20 M0 LT SN 0
NO SCALE — LENGTH 5'-0" i -
VOLUME — pen CFM RANGE MODULE [\ e — /— AR DIFFUSER WITH ROUND 8
DAMPER MIN MAX SIZE ﬁ HECS /\ T-BAR TYPE/GYP
- SUSPENDED CEILING E
4 208/1 A SUPPLY~-CEILING 0 140 24x24 6 TITUS — TMS-I meﬂ%ﬁ:\\ =l
EHU EEQUEMEE GF upw 141 325 24x24 8" TITUS — TMS- PROVIDE 1" BLANKET
326 475 24x24 10 TTUS — TMS—I };‘ES#EEHB‘LNCKCOVER'NG o
/ ] 1. SUPPLY FAN IS ENERGIZED BY A TWO POSITION SWITCH. WHEN THE SWITCH IS P i s e T _
DISC. CLOSED IT SHALL EMERGEE THE SYSTEM PROVDING PONER TO ALL . &
O/A—=— h § 120/24 VT COMPONENTS AND LOW YOLTAGE CONTROL TO ALL COWTROL DEWICES, AND 651 900 24x24 14 TITUS — TMS-I CE||_|NG D|FFUSER DETA"_ 3
y' TRANSFORMER OPEN THE MNMuM QUTSDE AR DAWPER, 901 1200 24x24 15" TMUS — TMS—I N
m— 2. SYSTEM SHALL BE CONTROLLED WATH A WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT DEVICE NOT TO SCALE Wy ©
' e A s S TR S e B B | RETURN/EXHAUST 0 150 24x24 6" TITUS 50F S
OFF=ALTO=CO0UMNG-HEATNG MODES Akl TRE-[DaY-WEEK SCHEDULING % N
CAPABILTIES. THERMOSTAT SHALL BE SET TO "MUTO™ MODE. GElLNG 151 260 24x24 8" TITUS 50F MEC HANICAL LEGEND Q‘
- - 3. WHEM THE SPACE TENPERATURE RISES ASOWE THE SETPOINT THE o5 - - 0" ———— \%
COMPRESSOR/S SHALL CYCLE TO MAINTAN ROOM TEWPERATURE SETPOINT, \ N
S/A 4. THE SUPPLY FAN SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY DURING QCCUPED HOURS. 451 695 24x24 12 TITus 50F E’ SUPPLY DIFFUSER )i SPIN-IN TAP W/DAMPER >
N T— M/A - 2 5. WHEM THE SPACE TEMPERATURE FALLS BELOW THE SETPOINT THE ELECTRIC 696 900 24x24 14" TIUS 50F . -
HEAT SHALL EMERGITE TO MANTAIN ROOM TEMPERATURE SETRONT. - - —_ g —— CD CONDENSATE DRAIN S
" " 6. THE SYSTEM SHALL IWMPOSE & 30 SECOND TIME DELAY TO RESTART THE RETURN REGISTER ® RN ~
i . m-r FAM, COMPRESSORS, AMD COMDEMSER FANS AFTER SYSTEM SHUT O [T ——— . - . 6 e — O
REFRIGERANT| A0 - ELECTRIC 7 &migf 7 %II:'T%TJ:I wﬂ F%HEEHMM TO INSURE UNIT 15 121 210 12x12 8" TITUS — TDC IZl EXHAUST REGISTER FLEXIBLE DUCT 2
CoIL HEATING COIL ERo UG : D |SUPPLY — SIDEWALL 0 165 8X6 = TITUS — 300FL @ DRYWELL Qg\
N 166 275 12X6 - TITUS — 300FL }
MOTORIZED DAMPER .
# GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS 276 400 (2% M s [v] <
/N 4" R UNDER :
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — 401 495 12X10 = TITUS — 300FL ue e ROOR: UNDERELET |
7-DAY / 24 HR MECHANICAL. SUPPLY DUCTS AND ALL RETURN DUCTS LOCATED IN AREAS OTHER 496 595 18X10 B TITUS — 300FL BACKDRAFT DAMPER ;
THERMOSTAT (SE ) ‘
Ly Shgcls THAN THE POOL SHALL BE RIGID, FIBERGLASS DUCT—BOARD, 1.5" THICK. . SEEELAEE
FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE R-6.5 UL LISTED CLASS 1 AND NOT EXCEED 5' IN 245 uEs talia B TR & Sepik N
LOCATION) LENGTH, RUN—OUTS WHERE DISTANCES TO DIFFUSER EXCEED 5 SHALL BE 696 800 18X14 -~ TIUS — 300FL L[ SUPPLY SDEWALL GRILLE <JE—  DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR S oy,
P AC K AGE UNIT C ONTROL SCHEM ATIC SINGLE WALL ROUND DUCT WITH EXTERNAL INSULATION. DUCT WORK LOCATED IN 801 995 24%14 _ TTUS — 300FL SN LS
THE POOL AREA SHALL BE MADE IN ITS ENTIRETY OF ALUMINUM. ROOF-TOP AR s ' K
-\or 10 st SYSTEM FOR THE SPACE SHALL BE BY UNIT LISTED OR ENGINEER APPROVED 996 1100 36X12 - THUS — 300FL @ SMOKE DETECTOR AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM T oy
EQUAL. PROVIDE 1" THICK MEDIUM EFFICIENCY PLEATED FILTERS. PROVIDE NEW 2 * b
PRO PROVIDE 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON LABOR AND MATERIAL BY CONTRACTOR, AND NOTES: ORI SE
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY ON ANY NEW EQUIPMENT. EORNSAT TN
5 ANY FELD CHANGES AS A RESULT OF VALUE ENCINEERING SHALL HE 1. DIFFUSER RUNOUT SIZE SHALL BE DIFFUSER NECK SIZE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS. S TONAT @\\\\\
COMMUNICATED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO 2. COORDINATE COLOR OF DIFFUSERS WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER. DES'GN CON DITlONS
T i x i oG W DS e |3 T s S e e e o S o ST
REQUIRED BY BUILDING INSPECTORS TO MATCH VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGES -
/ SECURE SHALL BE COMPENSATED TO THE ENGINEER AT A NEGOTIATED AMOUNT BY THE CONNECTION ALL OTHER SUPPLY/RETURN REGISTERS/DIFFUSERS. EXTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS
) WIRE SUB—CONTRACTOR ENACTING THE VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE. 4. PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNT FRAME TYPE FOR DIFFUSERS INSTALLED IN GYPSUM/HARD CEILINGS AND SUMMER DRY/WET BULB = 96°F/77F SUMMER 75F, +/- 3F
3. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO ARCHITECT A COMPLETE TEST AND 24"X24” MODULE LAY-IN FOR T—BAR DROP CEILINGS. WINTER DRY BULB 29°F 50% RH. +/- 10%
BALANCE REPORT, PERFORMED BY AN AABC OR NEBB CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR, WINTER 72°F
UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
—
FAN SCHEDULE STRAP HANGER TRAPEZE HANGER MULTI-DUCT HANGER
PLAN STATIC PRESS. MOTOR VOLT/ | DRIVE STATUS FAN HANGER STRAPS HANGER RODS
SECURE BASIC OF DESIGN TYPE CFM rd /
W IRE MARK IN. WG. RPM | HP | PHASE | TYPE INTERLOCK
EF—1 LOREN COOK GC—168 CEIL 150 0.33 1160 | 52.2 | 115/1 B NEW 0CC SENSOR
EF—2 LOREN COOK GC—146 CEIL. 70 0.33 900 |[30.9w| 115/1 D NEW 0CC SENSOR FIXTURE CLIPS
EF-3 LOREN COOK GC—146 CEIL. 70 0.33 900 |[30.9w| 115/1 D NEW 0CC SENSOR /
EF—4 LOREN COOK GC—168 CEIL 150 0.33 1160 | 52.2 | 115/1 5 NEW 0CC SENSOR ﬁ
NOTES: 1. PROVIDE SPEED CONTROLLER, INSECT SCREEN, BACK DRAFT DAMPER, WALL CAP, VIBRATION ISOLATION KIT, DISCONNECT. ————an PUSH NUTS Y - Q
2. EXTRA BELT, INSECT SCREEN, BACK DRAFT DAMPER, VIBRATION ISOLATION KIT, DISCONNECT. f = §
ANGLES T = Q i
ANGLES Do s E :
E'E J
# .E) .\_)
18 DIA. MAX. 6* DIA MIN HANGER SIZES FOR RECTANGULAR DUCT 3 =y
EQ O S
LONGEST TRAPEZE S )
DIVENSION HANGERS HANGERS STRAP SPACING °oC M 3
OF DUCT HANGERS 3
cQ £ %
. UP THRU 18 8 GA. WIRE 1"X22 GAUGE  [1"X1"X1/8" 10'=0” z e
- ]
Mechanical Notes v | B o we | T e [rx/e D £ =z
31" THRU 42" 3/8” ROD 1°X18 GAUGE  |1-1/2"X1-1/2"X1/8"| 10°-0" % 3 ) %
H H ” n ” ” ” n L) 7 ” 2 z
Sgstem Specifications 43" THRU 60" | 3/8" ROD 1"X18 GAUGE  |1-1/2"X1-1/2"X1/8"| 10'=0 50 ® >
61" THRU 84" | 3/8" ROD 1"X18 GAUGE  [2"X2"X1/8" 8'-0” SZ ®
Symbol:|Tons:|Ind Model:|Out Model:| CFM:| OA: [Ext SP:|HP: EDB: ENB:|Sen MBH: Total MBH:|Heat KW: |Indoor MCA:|Indoor MOCP: |Indoor VIP:|Outdoor MCA:|Outdoor MOCP:| Outdoor V/P: |Seer:|Ind Wt.:| Out WL.:| a5 1iru 06" | 3/8" RoD 1"X18 GAUGE  |2°X2°X3/16" 8 _o" g
PCKG | 5 ZPC0e0 | ZPCO60 | 1850|105 .5 113 80 | 61 54 60 6.5 - - - 40 60 200/1 14 - 344 97" THRU 120" | 3/8" ROD 1"X16 GAUGE  |2"X2"X1/4” 8'~0"
MSMZ | 1.5 | 18CHY2 | A0HSVYS | 1050|105| 5 16| 80 | 61 14 19 6.5 10 20 - 20 30 2056/1 22 | 80 140 | =
RETANGULAR DUCT HANGERS e
NOT TO SCALE Q7 ]
N o
© N
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Gymnasium

Construction of a New Commercial Buildin
60% SN Marvin Burnett Rd, Lake City, Fl, 32025
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) 7 @)

(" JoB NO MODEL NUMBER  oc_121110FP [ il o Bl e B
‘ans, 1 Supply Fan, Exhoust on in Fire, out in Fire, Fords) On/OFF =
4037308 0B NAME | " e TV T FATHERIETL R R e ELECTHICAL SPECIFICATIONS'
1 10/30/21 E
ELECTRICAL LEGEND — . 1. VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT CIRCUIT BREAKER SIZES PRIOR TO ORDERING GEAR
BREAKER PANEL TO PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, COUNTY LAWS AND
$ HOBBELL N0 HEL1221) WITH NO. Py COVERPLATE. — 46" MOUNTING HEIGHT T AR SO & T MANILM ALLOVED ORDINANCES APPLICABLE TO ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, AND WITH THE
U.N.0. PROVIDE MOTION SENSOR SWITCH WHERE REQUIRED PER FL ENERGY CODE 413 | s e PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL REGULATIONS OF THE NFPA WHERE SUCH REGULATIONS DO NOT CONFLICT WITH o
$u SAME AS ABOVE EXCEPT MOTION SENSOR " [ seewem u&ﬁ THOSE LAWS. OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED. 0 ﬂ
— 120 v Groursd © ammn
5 15 A CONTROL POWER. DO NOT WIRE
) CEILING MOUNTED MOTION SENSOR — LOW VOLTAGE | e L AL TP mgu;-m%—mn—l—m—w e 2. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/OWNER/BUILDER OF ANY IMPACT FEES REQUIRED BY .8 E
[} 1ST HOOD LIGHT BREAKER SHARED W/ — —0"0
LOW VOLTAGE POWER PACK FOR CEILING MOUNTED MOTION SENSOR N FE " | P—— e B THE COUNTY OR LOCAL UTILITY CO. O
T i mmﬂ TO STARTER PROVIDED CONDUIT DROP Z D
o DUPLEX RECEPTACLE — 20 AMP. 120 VOLT, 3 WIRE GROUNDING, HUBBELL Xt ET= 3. ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS SHALL BE NEW, OF CURRENT — e
NO. 53521 WITH NO. P8 COVERPLATE, 18 INCH MOUNTING HEIGHT, U.N.O. : MANUFACTURE AND SHALL BEAR THE SEAL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS T ©
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER, 20 AVP. 120 VOLT, 0 C“NTRU'&::O':E;UIE‘ i o T e T — LABORATORIES. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND .\_) ‘Q-)
i 4" INGH NOUNTING  HEIGHT, U.N.O. EXTERIOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE MOUNTED — SHERRER BRNEL T ER _ covRm PaL Emu_ SwITCH LIGHTS SHALL PRESENT A NEAT APPERANCE WHEN COMPLETED. = -
o Responsibllity: Electriclan - 1 \)
DATA/TELEPHONE OUTLET — 4 INCH SQUARE JUNCTION BOX WITH 1—GANG EXTENSION — [T L B¥ QO
A CRISATT NG SUTEr -~ 4 MGl Soui NGO, Wy, (0K & e o EEAKER PANEL s m i Soe 4. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR TEMPORARY LIGHTING QO
CONDUIT TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE. s i Seers IR T T N ' AND POWER FOR ENTIRE JOB SITE. ENERGY COST PAID BY OTHERS. — @
0 o % ™ l:;l: m.\:sn NICROSWLTCH VIRE ARl TO NORMALLY CLDSED ¢2,
JUNCTION BOX. MCA 1LJA CL TO ARL SHOULD HAVE Ms-1_gina Bl " l
EXH-1 CONTINUITY WHEN ARMED.
oy MOTOR, FAN, PUMP OR AIR CONDITIONING UNIT. il il IF!GEMD:FIF M;:S"é:ihl 5. IN GENERAL, THE CONDUIT INSTALLATION SHALL FOLLOW THE LAYOQUT
: L |sezean e
WIRING IN CONDUIT. RUN CONGEALED ABOVE CEILING OR IN WALLS Wl Groupa | ECH FANS ONLY, AND WHERE CHANGES ARE NECESSARY DUE TO STRUCTURAL
WIRING IN CONDUIT. RUN CONGEALED BELOW FLOOR — |wocn zn | EXHE ke e, [ A siroies eacroer vives CONDITIONS, OTHER APPARATUS OR OTHER CAUSES, SUCH CHANGES
e e e | R o e S o 5 | o R Tons eovecrn El SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. IT IS
—f4——»»  CIRCUITS. CROSSMARKS INDICATE QUANTITY OF NO. 12 CONDUCTORS. RUNS bl RECOGNIZED THAT BRANCH CIRCUIT ROUTING SHOWN ON THE 3
YO CE CEIEOHAS M & Ll CONPII @ M, Ta WNO. L HOT - CONTROL PANEL TO FANS I puacy | "0 LTS 1 DRAWINGS MAY NOT ALWAYS BE THE MOST ECONOMICAL OR THE N
DENOTES WEATHERPROOF — MOUNT RECEPTACLES HORIZONTALLY AND PROVIDE Responsibllityr Electricen o %:a | MOST FEASIBLE METHOD. ROUTING MAY BE CHANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR g B
WP TAYMAC 60350 COVERPLATE, FOR SWITCHES PROVIDE TAYMAC 40110 COVERPLATE. (18 A 1400 W MAX VIRE TO J-30X ON TOP OF HOOD AND INSTALLED PER THE LATEST NEC Q\‘ 5
RD TO RD ' :
DISCONNECT SWITCH, "3 60/40 N3R” DENOTES 3 POLE, 60 AMPS, 40 AMPS (I ﬁr&ma |conTRIL PANE :
—H FUSES N3R DENOTES DISCONNECT NEMA RATING. 1 TELCO MOTOR T mj' Ny
BT TEMP SENSOR SEISTR I M AVAY P i 6. ALL CONDUCTORS SMALLER THAN 3/0 SHALL BE COPPER THHN WITH NOT LESS Sh
» R DN TIE CELING GRID, SEE HANUAL THAN 98% CONDUCTIVITY. CONDUCTORS 10—14 MAY BE SOLID OR STRANDED 8
" FAN: 01 L m—uﬁg 8
DUCT SENSOR SENSIR, MINTED IN EXHAUST T | RISER 1 7. ALL RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS SHALL BE SEPERATE FROM LIGHTING CIRCUITS. ALL ;
\b‘
WALL OPENING PROTECTIVE MATERIALS (CUV) 2 == NON—LINEAR LOADS SHALL HAVE A SEPERATE NUETRAL WIRE FOR EACH CIRCUIT. O
AS TESTED TO ANSI/UL 263 10R 2 HR RATING = puCT Sewsor o | VIS T CONTREL JOARE— (I ¢ =
_ 8. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY CATALOG NUMBERS IN N
o~ 0 THE FIXTURE SCHEDULE TO ENSURE IT MATCHES THE DESCRIPTION GIVEN =
— AND FOR PROPER CEILING MOUNTING, REQUIRED ACCESSORIES, ETC. A\

TR WALLS AND SMOKE WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO MAINTAIN THE ;
INTEGRITY OF THE WALL THROUGH WHICH IT PASSES. BOXES TO BE Wy,

- MIN. 2" x 4" WOOD STUD

| OR 2 HR GYPSUM WALL / [~ FOWERCABLE
ASSEMBLY (2 HR. SHOWN) N /
/—- 1/8" THICK CP6 | 7/CP6 | 7. FIRESTOP 9. ALL CONDUIT AND BOXES PASSING THROUGH OR INSTALLED WITHIN FIRE

> i WS oD

% ' ' INSTALLED WITH 1/8” OF WALL SURFACE. SOKACENS G,
r‘l 3 Y No. 836071 s wt
Local L £ YE
off - 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE ENTIRE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED £l N e
UL LISTED NONMETALLIC OUTLET 50X Switeh | BY HIM UNDER THIS CONTRACT IN PROPER WORKING ORDER AND SHALL 20, S
(REFER TO UL LISTING) Neutral wht ) Red d Z= st oF RIS

AT . Lot ol o REPLACE, WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE, ALL WORK OR MATERIAL WHICH 7 X

IR T LGN ; i %H S g MAY DEVELOP DEFECTS, ORDINARY WEAR AND TEAR OR DAMAGE RESULTING )

Ho [ e FROM IMPROPER HANDLING EXCEPTED, WITHIN A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM

\ y
g T THE DATE OF FINAL INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE FROM THE ARCHITECT OR
OWNER. BALLASTS SHALL BE INCLUDED BUT LAMPS SHALL BE EXCLUDED.

NOTE: WEHRE BOXES BACK UP TO ONE ANOTHER OR ARE VERY CLOSE TOGETHER IN THIS WALL, ADD
A LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" FIRECODE SCREWED TO STUD BETWEEN THEM L|GHT|NG F|XTURE SCHEDULE
CP617 PUTTY PADS, FOR USE WITH MAX 4 BY 4 IN. FLUSH DEVICE UL LISTED METALLIC OUTLET
BOXES INSTALLED WITH STEEL COVER PLATES IN 1 AND 2 HR. FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD WALL _— FIXTURE MANUFACTURER AND CATALOG NO. ot |™PUT LAMP REMARKS
ASSEMBLIES FRAMED WITH MIN 3—1/2 IN. DEEP WOOD OR STEEL STUDS AND CONSTRUCTED AS @ @ % DESCRIPTION VA__|NO. TYPE
SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE FIRE A |24 YN SOOEB BRIt -
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. MIN 1/8 IN. THICK MOLDABLE PUTTY PADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO - wht € \ Red LED 120 |62 |- [4000k LED -
COMPLETELY COVER THE EXTERIOR SURFACES OF THE OUTLET BOX (EXCEPT FOR THE SIDE OF THE bd Recp. T | | 2%2 LAY IN =
OUTLET BOX AGAINST THE STUD) AND COMPLETELY SEAL AGAINST THE STUD WITHIN THE STUD CAVITY. Power ° B LED COOPER  22FP4240C 120 | 32 — | 4000k LED -
WHEN MOLDABLE PUTTY PAD OUTLET BOX PROTECTIVE MATERIAL IS USED ON BOXES ON BOTH SIDES Bk g -
OF WALL AS DIRECTED, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN OUTLET BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF Hot Blk [ | Red C Ita COOPER  RL560WH12935/H750ICAT 120 |12 |- |3500K LED "
THE WALL MAY BE LESS THAN 24 IN. PROVIDED THAT THE BOXES ARE NOT INSTALLED BACK TO BACK. 3 ) | e
CP617 FIRESTOP PUTTY PADS, FOR USE WITH MAX 4 BY 3-3/4 BY 3 IN. DEEP UL LISTED ® ® @ o D LED COOPER  4WSL-LD2-60-SRS—UNV-L840-CD1-U 120 | 56 - | 4000K LED -
NONMETALLIC OUTLET BOXES MANUFACTURED BY CARLON ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS, MADE FROM T TR -
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE, AND BEARING A 2 HR. RATING UNDER THE " OUTLET BOXES AND FITTINGS FM1 | \NTERIOR COOPER  APEL 120 |15 |- [ED -
CLASSIFICATION FOR FIRE RESISTANCE CATEGORY IN THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. PUTTY PADS Canirales e [ ExtT/EMERcaNGY —
AND BOXES FOR USE IN 1 AND 2 HR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD ASSEMBLIESM, FRAMED WITH Red Bk Blu FX GOMBO Lot |CoOPER  APCTR w6 |is |-l -
MIN 3—1/2 IN. DEEP WOOD STUDS AND CONSTRUCTED AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES Receptacle AT W e T TR 0
WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. OUTLET BOX SECURED TO WOOD OPTIONAL F oIt Doy BLE-F-WHS16-XXX-FM-NA-WGG-FST-NA-E26 | 120 |12 | - |4000k LD & - o
STUD BY MEANS OF TWO NAILING TABS SUPPLIED WITH THE OUTLET BOX. MIN 1/8 IN. THICK WALL — . T - — < - S
MOLDABLE PUTTY PADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY COVER THE EXTERIOR SEAL AGAINST CONTROL Control Output G |5 COOPER  XTOR3B-W-XX 120 | 26 | - |4000K LED - S 0 ®
THE STUD WITHIN THE STUD CAVITY. OUTLET BOXES INSTALLED WITH STEEL OR PLASTIC COVER PLATES. Rl @ & Any Note: — = =
WHEN MOLDABLE PUTTY PAD OUTLET BOX PROETECTIVE MATERIAL IS USED ON BOXES ON BOTH SIDES i PENDANT BARN BLE—C—WHS12—SBK—NA—FST—NA—LED16—=3000K _ - M © s
OF WALL AS DIRECTED, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE T 24VDC Mg:"(mc‘!‘g‘e:gsm?nr ,3; et e e P le LIGHT 120 |18 3000K_LED = g E 5
WALL MAY BE LESS THAN 24 IN. PROVIDED THAT THE BOXES ARE NOT INSTALLED BACK TO BACK © ® | Ceiling/Wall P P - S m =
CP617 FIRESTOP PUTTY PADS, FOR USE WITH MAX 2—1/4 BY 3-3/4 BY 2—1/4 IN. DEEP UL LISTED Sensor 28 fhe praducl daid anoes to deler- o g > g
NONMETALLIC OUTLET BOXES MANUFACTURED BY PASS AND SEYMORE INC., AND BEARING A 2 HR. ® +24VDC Y mine the specific current consumption £ -
RATING UNDER THE " OUTLET BOXES AND FITTINGS CLASSIFICATION FOR FIRE RESISTANCE CATEGORY IN L % ) of each sensor. & Q) U) 4
THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. PUTTY PADS AND BOXES FOR USE IN 1 AND 2 HR FIRE RATED S S
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ASSEMBLIESM, FRAMED WITH MIN 3—1/2 IN. DEEP WOOD STUDS AND - N N
CONSTRUCTED AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES WALL AND PARTIION DESIGNS IN THE NOT TO SCALE 3 C =
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. OUTLET BOX SECURED TO WOOD STUD BY MEANS OF TWO NAILING 2 Q) ©
TABS SUPPLIED WITH THE OUTLET BOX. MIN 1/8 IN. THICK MOLDABLE PUTTY PADS ARE TO BE © <
INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY COVER THE EXTERIOR SEAL AGAINST THE STUD WITHIN THE STUD CAVITY. . ® E 5
(BRI SO S B TP IS S LGT/RECEPTACLE CONTROL DETAIL GENERAL NOTES : 5
UTLET CTIVE MATERIAL BOTH SIDES CTED, NOTES: 1. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY CATALOG NUMBERS IN THE FIXTURE SCHEDULE TO ENSURE IT MATCHES THE DESCRIPTION GIVEN £
wmw#mwmg B%%E:‘Rﬁl’& ﬁgTA?_fEPgSETECE'DT?B%KT”E WALL MAY BE LESS THAN 24 AND FOR PROPER CEILING MOUNTING, REQUIRED ACCESSORIES, ETC. % 3 3‘ %
) S
1. g?g\gg Eﬁéﬁ-ﬁ%ﬁé %%%S%H'SAELOQCSTONS INDICATED. INSTALL IN ALL 2. CONNECT EXIT LIGHTS AND EMERGENCY BALLASTS OF FIXTURES DENOTED AS EMEGENCY TO UNSWITCHED LIGHTING CIRCUIT E Q =
CP617 FIRESTOP PUTTY PADS, FOR USE WITH MAX 4 BY 3—-3/4 BY 3 IN. DEEP UL LISTED : ® Q) Z
:g:uﬂ%mpmx% mUFACT:JNZEDA BZYH?QLUR?I“:%O UNDDERPR'l?HDEU?’TS{; INC., BuOA&EESFfNOg FFI'llgnEhTGs 2. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST SENSITIVITY LEVEL BASED ON ROOM SIZE AND 3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL CEILING PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION OF LIGHTING FIXTURES. SZ g
CLASSIFICATION FOR FIRE RESISTANCE® CATEGORY IN THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. PUTTY PADS FURNITURE LAYOUT, SET TIME OUT ON SENSOR TO 12 MIN. (ALL SENSORS 4. EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID AND COMPARE WITH NEW WORK. REPORT ANY OBSERVED DESCREPANCIES. QS
AND BOXES FOR USE IN 1 HR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD ASSEMBLIESM, FRAMED WITH MIN MUST BE FIELD ADJUSTED, DONT INSTALL WITH FACTORY SEITING) PROVIDE O
%m/%g '%megogmﬁgs&n% Eco;;n&mft:gcsrl%pr ﬁgsasé:glnm IN Tgl-: INDIVIB%l)J(N.S E%?JOR%D S%ES SENSOR MASKING KIT AS REQUIRED 5. INTERLOCK EXHAUST FAN WITH RESPECTIVE AHU. PROVIDE REQUIRED #12 WIRE IN CONDUIT. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, FAN SCHEDULE, FOR INTERLOCK.
STUD BY MEANS OF TWO NAILING TABS SUPPLIED WITH THE ou‘n_ér BOX. MIN 1/8 IN. THICK 3. PROVIDE 20A., 24 VOLT RELAY IN AREAS INDICATED TO AUTOMATICALLY 6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE WORKING SPACE IN FRONT OF ALL PANELBOARDS,
MOLDABLE PUTTY PADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY COVER THE EXTERIOR SEAL AGAINST DISCONNECT 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE POWER WHEN NO OCCUPANCY IS MOTOR STARTERS AND FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH. WORKING SPACE SHALL BE CLEAR OF PIPES AND DUCTS. ANY CODE VIOLATION AS A RESULT
i e I B e e e T S e e oy S DETECTED. RELAY SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SAME MANUFACTURER AS THE OF LACK OF COORDINATION SHALL BE RECTIFIED AT NO COST TO OWNER. SR
OF WALL AS DIRECTED, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE POWER PACK TO INSURE COMPATIBLE VOLTAGE AND POWER RATING REQUIRED 7. LOAD CALCULATION/ TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD SHOWN AT BOTTOM OF PANEL SCHEDULES. )zl 89
WALL MAY BE LESS THAN 24 IN. PROVIDED THAT THE BOXES ARE NOT INSTALLED BACK TO BACK TO CONTROL RECEPTACLE AS INDICATED g i S
8. ALL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. <)
4. PROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLES IN AREAS INDICATED WITH HALF—SWITCHED © N
QUTLETS. OUTLETS SHALL EACH HAVE A PERMANENT LABEL INDICATING TOP

HALF OF RECEPTACLES ARE CONTROLLED.

4. OPTIONAL LOW VOLTAGE WALL SENSOR CAN BE USED IF CEILING SENSOR IS
NOT REQUIRED FOR ROOM COVERAGE. DELETE LOCAL SWITCH BETWEEN
LGT RELAY PACK AND LGT. LOAD.
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Lighting Plan

GROUNDING DETAIL

Lic: 8260]

GROUMDING ELECTRODE

ST

-~
o
CONDUCTOR 8
BOLTED TYPE CONNECTION -
DEVICE OR EXOTHERMIC WELD o}
FLOOR SLAB A A A A A :
. e : i e &
FOUNDATION OR FOOTING . DY
* _..a-__-‘?‘* : L -!.'_r:,::- ¥
[ 2 . ;
OS] R ) =4 : . // ‘
T - 1Eml A A
4 Pl = N\
; A gy,
- 20 (MiN.) \\\2\6 MceD O/(// %
i DIRECT CONTACT WITH EARTH \\L«Y-»C\'"'CEN"IS'*;&»S/O;///
~ A
2/0 OR LARGER COPPER She ¢ No. 83601 % 47
CONDUCTOR OR STEEL REINFORCING T
BAR OR ROD NOT LESS THAN Do %
5/8" MAMETER BN * Hm
MNOTES: ,/__\ 23\ STATE OF $J\
/ 5 6\0 AL OR 1DPA
\/ 7 ) RV g Cﬁ\\
1. SHOULD THIS PIECE OF REBAR OR COPPER ROD BE LEFT QUT OF THE SLAB IS RS
OR FOOTER, A SUMABLE SUBSTITUTE GROUND CONSISTING OF & CONDUCTOR £ A A A A 71,10 N\
SIZED PER M.E.C. 250-94, (BARE COPPER) EMCIRCUMNG THE ENTIRE T
BUILDING WILL BE INSTALLED 30" BELOW FINISHED GRADE AMD AT NO /
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE FACILITY OWNER. \
A A
2. A BONDING POINT MUST BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR OTHER
EQUIPMENT WHICH REQUIRES GROUNDING ACCORDING TO
ME.C. SECTION 250-70(b)
F F
(T ]
Scale - 1/4" = 1
I
Local lil'!.[EII:'iI..I.I RATE
a A - lf\
off l; (¥ m':‘m,,} !:Ttl-ncﬂdji- g T > : q
Switch 5 Ny SEE WOTL 1 5 ®
Neutrol [ Wht ) Red o = Q ©
NEUTRAL I > ' e E i
LOAD Power — afd <
277V G. GRN,/YEL. Hot Blk Pack T | Red 8 m 5
EEWING LN S S
120V G. GRN, LOAD RED / £ b omm O
HOT BLACK CEDIGATED £ QO v S
ELEPHOME CUADIAPLIY PAINTED O MATCH N 5
h;m RECPTACLE THE BULDMG WITH MNOED LOCKABLE 3 - m o
Red Hk  Bu N w A COOR.  3/4" FULL COVERAGE BACKEBOARD o] Q) C =
bt | - WEATHERPROOF,  GROUMD; #8 NSULATED z 3
g ol gl FOWER DROUHD, | (T TReD “’® E =
4 = '1 Control Output . Coentrol Output ,.-. [ b ST.I'I-I:E?L WNLL CONDUITS FROM PUBLIE BO.W. TO CABMNET S m
i < £
O5S~08 i P PULLSTRNGS. 1N ALL CONDUITS IBENTIFY &S N s
i ._Emrngn & Comman e ¥ EACH TEMANT COMDIAT W CARMET, ) Y
Ceiling/Wall Cailing /Wall PREVIDE # MO, i 2 >
o o | HEHVOCE P +24V0DC . RaneRY W @ l._":I OR OATA CABMET ST USLALLY 3'W w 4'W W 10°D o Q) %
\ 2 4\ ¥ GUTLET CONBUIT (2] 4° TO ROW.  COORCIMATE SZ
1 LD LS UTihG WiTH TELEPHONE N
DCGUPAN CT DET ECTDR Maximum number of sensors per power G A s
k depends on the model of sensor. uitiple JCCupancy Sensars
| I 4ot : = 12" TOLEPHONE SERVCE
; WIRING DIAGRAM e e precijcs ddhe. shaws ta. desare wAOg Y E RN TRk T ! COMDUITS TO ATAT HANDMOLE (2) 4" ENTRANCE CONDUITS
NOTES: ming the specific current consumplion AS TisOWN OM SITE PLAM. Q| . —
: of each sensor, COMDUITS SHOULD PESETRATE 2N tm =
1. THIS DIAGRAM AND ALL PART NUMBERS ARE BASED ON BOX 1N BOTTOM LEFT AR ful S 3
i i TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET DETAIL ~ g g
o
= 3" CONDUITS (1) EAGH TO N
2. PROVIDE SENSORS IN ALL ROOMS AS REQUIRED BY FBC 13-415.1 NOT TO SCALE NOT 1O SCALL - ;

NOT TO SCALE — CEILING LIGHTING CONTROL DETAIL Hos
LIGHTING CONTROL DETAIL A I. PACHDE MILON BUBHNO A1 LD OF CONOUT 0 PADVENT NeT T8 Dok

1. THIS DIAGRAM AND ALL PART MUMBERS ARE BASED ON
"WATTSTOPPER" PRODUCTS. 2. MFIRENCE CLECTRICAL WITE PLAN ON SHEET [=1 FOR CONDUIT

LOCATICN Tk AND CONTACT INFORMATION,
Z. PROMIDE SEMSORS 1N ALL ROOMS AS REQUIRED BY FBC 13-415.41
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Electrical Load Calculation /\ /\
GFCI GFCI VRS
608 SW Marvin Burnett Rd, Lake City, Fl, 32025 0 124 1

i)
Mew Generation Gym
Mew Service Size: 300-amp 240 Volt 3 Phase 4 Wire
Total sf 5000 zﬂn
Lighting Loads -
, _ L = - ) ©
Fluorescent Areas(A) 36N 62 VA= 2232 x125% = 2790 VA “0 “0 o SV
2 ] = — ! 1 1
Surface Mount({F) 6x 12 VA 72 x125% a0 VA B B B B n_
| S
M)
Receptacles e %
)
Mon-Continuous 45 x 360 VA= 16200x 100% = 16200VA
Cutdoor 10 x 360 VA = 3600 x 100% = 3600 VA D—
N
Special Loads
Water Heater (Tankless) 1x 10000 VA= 10000 x 100% = 10000 VA <
AJSC & Heating &
O
6.5K BTU Heat (Qty: 3) Ix65300VA = 19500 x 100% = 15500 VA © \}\D
Y B
Motor Loads g:\ &
Air Handler Blowers 5w 1600 VA = 8000 x 100% =  B0DO0 VA \%
Largest Motor 1600 x 25% = 400 VA D
O O 9] 8
= O
&) i) 5
Total Load 60580 VA 2&)
240 x 1.73 =415 60580/41 / 415 = 146 Amps \)3
o =
= e
:@ .
Ao
FOR EMT, COMNMECTORS SHALL
BE COMPRESSION TYPE, WITH
INSULATED THROAT
GFCF;F
4" SQUARE
DEVICE BOX ©
(=
1)
BOX DEVICE COVER WITH—\ ~MAKE CIRCUIT JOINT WITH (s
RAISED RING OF PROPER TWIST-0ON COMMECTOR,
DEPTH AND TYPE FOR WALL ﬁ?EHCETﬁgEE Jg,a,[]ESEvICE :@
CONSTRUCTION, RING TO W .
FIMISH FLUSH WITH WaLL Q Q Q Q T Q Q Q Q
—1#12 AWG GREEN INSULATED HFCIWP Qmwp \A/// Qmwp
~~ JUMPER TO BOX BONDING
SCREW
1H12 AWG GREEN INSULATED Power Plan
JUMPER TO DEVICE GROUNDING
SCREW Scale - 1/4 " =1'
DEVICE TRIM PLATE
] ] ] ]
TYPICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE INSTALLATION SCHEDULE OF BRANCH CIRCUIT PANEL "EP1
MOT TO SCALE
MAIN: 300 AMP MLQO:300 MCB: NO YOLTAGE: 120/208V, 3C 4N
SPEC: GRND BUS: YES LOCATION: TENANT 10
MOUNTING: SURFACE AlIC SYMM: 22,000 FED FROM: METER CENTER ,g g §
GUTTER 5 O -
E DESCRIPTION WIRE | GND |[COND.| TRIP |CKT. KVA NOTES KVA CKT.| TRIP | COND.| GND | WIRE DESCRIPTION %.-H E ;
I I LIGHTING 12 | #2 | 120 | 20 ] 1.5 1.5 2 20 [ 12 [ w12 | #12 EXTERIOR LIGHTING 2 E 30
BRMAIN @ PANEL LIGHTING ¥12 | ®12 | 12" | 20 3 15 4 £ — Y
EAKER EP1 ; ; EQ 0 S
400 AMPS — 400A SIGN #12 | #12 172 20 5 1.0 1.0 2 20 12 #12 | #12 PHONE BOARD S C M 5
1201240V 3PH RECEPTACLES #12 | #12 [ 172" | 20 | 1 15 8 & 20 | Ve | #12 | #12 EXIT LIGHTING 3 O C o
EXISTING 0 PRASE 1207208 RECEPTACLES F12 | #12 | 172 | 20 | 3 15 0 20 | w2 | #12 | #12 z £
“oE oo RECEPTACLES FZ [ #¥12 | 72 [ 20 | T 15 T2 20 | 12" | #12 | #12 O & q
' . 7 < £
400A TIME CLOCK RECEPTACLES #12 | #12 | 12 20 | 13 1.5 10 41 g 1 45 46 TANKLESS W/H $ 3 ) :
3PH. PROGRAMMABLE RECEPTACLES #12 | #12 | 172" 20 | 15 15 16 3 \l) >
120/240 R/R LIGHTING #12 | #12 | 12" | 20 | 17 15 T8 5 Q) Z
14 20 SZ <
MSMZ1 #5 #9 3/4" 30 1 S
21 2 ©
KQ) 3"C. EACH WITH (3) 500MCM (AL)/ / MSMZ2 #9 #9 3/4" 30 23 1 24
(2) 2-1/2" C. EACH WITH 25 26
(3) 250 MCM. #1GRD (AL) 2_, 28 o ;
I " o by +
OF 56" CONC. ENCASED PCKGT 4 | #6 1 60 |2, 15 2 Sip
BUILDING REBAR T Dz N
. 31 32 S S
PCKG2 #6 #6 1 60 15
POWER RISER DIAGRAM 22 ZZ
EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES #12 #12 172" 20 39 1.5 40
TOTAL YA 67.0
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PLUMBING MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES

PLUMBING

LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS:

SANITARY WASTE/VENT PIPING:
TUBE: PVC SCHEDULE 40 DWV, ASTM D 1785, FOAM CORE NOT ACCEPTED FIBTMRE RESCRIFTION MANUFACTVRER WASIE | N | bW 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2017
FITTINGS: PVC PLASTIC FITTINGS, SCHEDULE 40, ASTM D 2466, FOAM CORE NOT ACCEPTED FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — PLUMBING, NFPA 70, NFPA 101,
JOINTS: SOLVENT CEMENTS FOR PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS, ASTM D 2564. FOAM CORE NOT WC—1  WATER CLOSET. ADA AND THE AMERICAN DIABILITIES ACT (ADA). i
ACCEPTED ~1/8" HEIGHT . | R KOHLER K-3979
PROVIDE FIRE WRAP FOR PVC PIPE IN PLENUM CEILING AREAS, 3M FIRE BARRIER PLENUM o e A L I 2. PLANS ARE NOT COMPLETELY TO SCALE. PIPE ROUTNG SHOWN IS
WRAP 5A OR EQUAL ! ' . j SCHEMATIC AND IS NOT INTENDED TO INDICATE EXACT ROUTING AND ANY O
1.6 GPF. SEAT INSTALLED MIN. 18” FROM FINISH FLOOR TO TOP ;
& S 4 1/2| - ADDITIONAL OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION
STORM WATER/EMERGENCY STORM WATER PIPING: — AND TO MAINTAIN CLEARANCES. VERIFY STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND A/C
TUBE: CAST IRON STORM PIPE SHALL BE BELL AND SPIGOT BELOW GRADE AND SEAT: EXTRA HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC, OPEN FRONT SEAT LESS e ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS AND OTHER POTENTIAL OBSTRUCTIONS AND i
NO—HUB ABOVE GRADE. THE MATERIAL FOR ALL PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE CAST COVER WITH CONCEALED CHECK AND STAINLESS STEEL HINGE Lol ROUTE PIPING TO AVOID INTERFERENCES.
IRON SOIL PIPE AND FITTINGS AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF POST. 3. SLEEVE AND FIRE STOP PENETRATIONS OF RATED WALLS, FLOORS, B/G
CISPI STANDARD 301, ASTM A—888, OR ASTM A-74. 1 /9" CEILINGS AND ROOFS. FLASH AND COUNTERFLASH ROOF PENETRATIONS. B/F
JOINTS: FOR HUBLESS PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S gL%%ué/ T CE ANy ot T ey oD O | MeGUIRE /
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. COUPLINGS FOR HUBLESS JOINTS SHALL CONFORM TO AT Wi el A MANUFACTURING PROVIDE SIX SETS (GC DETERMINE EXACT QUANTITY) OF SHOP BFP
CISPI 310. JOINTS FOR HUB AND SPIGOT PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH : DRAWINGS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES, PIPING MATERIALS/FITTINGS, EX.
COMPRESSION GASKETS CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD INSULATION, VALVES, AND EQUIPMENT FOR REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF
C—564. ACCESSORIES: HEAVY DUTY WAX BOWL RING. WAX GASKET FOR OATEY 4, RECORD. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASSEMBLED BY THE CONTRACTOR HD
SETTING ANY FLOOR TYPE WATER CLOSET BOWL. 31190 IN A BOUND BOOKLET AND BE COMPLETE INCLUDING ALL ITEMS VIR
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING: REQUIRED IN THE PLUMBING CONTRACT. IN—COMPLETE BOOKLETS PUT s
[Tyggis CPVC, CTS PIPE, PLASTIC HOT AND COLD WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, ASTM L1 LAVATORY. ADA 1-1/4" 172" |12 Eg(r;u?::g BY A FIXTURE MANUFACTURER WILL BE REJECTED AND -
FITTINGS: CPVC PLASTIC FITTINGS, ASTM F438. WALL HUNG LAVATORY, VITREOUS CHINA, FAUCET HOLES ON 4" KOHLER K—2032 AW
JOINTS: SOLVENT CEMENTS FOR CPVC PIPE AND FITTINGS, ASTM F493 CENTERS.
VALVES CO0G
ALL VALVES FOR DOMESTIC HOT AND COLD WATER DRISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE FAUCET: CHICAGO wco
CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D 2846. OPERATING PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXCEED ADA COMPLIANT.SINGLE LEVER, CHROME 420-T41AB
80% OF THE VALVE PRESSURE CLASS. SHOCK ARRESTER SCHEDULE Fed
INSULATION TEMPERED WATER: PROVIDE WATER TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE WATTS <
PROVIDE 1” ELASTOMERIC INSULATION FOR ABOVE—GRADE DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING (THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE) THAT CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070 PER MMV PDI UNITS SA—A SA-B SA—C SA-D SA—E SA—F
AND COLD WATER PIPING IF LOCATED IN VENTED ATTIC SPACE. PROVIDE 2" FIBERGLASS FPC 416.5
BLANKET. WITH A5, SEALED AND. TAFED FOR STORM WATER. PIFING. STOPS/ACCESSORIES: 1/2" CHROME PLATED BRASS WHEEL HANDLE McGUIRE FIXTURE. UNITS r11 o || e | s | s | mmes
SUPPORTS ANGLED STOP, CHROME PLATED STEEL FLANGE AND 12" FLEXIBLE MANUFACTURING
PROVIDE PIPING HANGERS AND SUPPORTS SIZED AND SPACED PER CURRENT FBC 2007 CHROME PLATED COPPER LAVATORY RISERS. GRID DRAIN WITH OFFSET j
. TAILPIECE AND CHROME PLATED P-TRAP NOTES:
AND PROVIDE 6" SADDLES UNDER ALL INSULATED PIPING. ;%UD'E?_;?OZG 1. PROVIDE SHOCK ARRSTERS AS INDICATED ON PLAN AND SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE
MOUNT AT HANDICAPPED HEIGHT, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL BARED GN.STANDARD PO 200
gmﬂmom PER CODE SIZED TO PDI STANDARDS. AR CHAMBERS ARE EAR MOLNTING OF LRATORY
NOT ACCEPTABLE. ' SUPPLY LAV-GUARD INSULATION KIT. TRUEBRO #1026
ELKAY o
EWC—1 ELECTRIC WATER COOLER, ADA ELKAY EZSTL8LC 1-1/4"11/2"| -
W ol N— DOUBLE UNIT, ADA, STAINLESS STEEL, REFRIGERATED
S BLDG. HOT WATER
= sl PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING
SUPPORT FOR LAVATORY
. BV Cv ADA COMPLIANT SHOWER UNIT: 36 IN. X 36 IN. X 80.4 IN SR MOUNTING
—2cWs 1” SH—1  DRAIN: 2" CAST BRASS, CHROME PLATED STRAINER 2" |1/2"[1/2"
SHOWER SYSTEM: SYMMONS BP—300—B30—VX SIMMONS Tr E E
il BP—300-B30-VX K ||— —||
T T -0 2 HWR 1/2” X o 8
ECO EXTERIOR CLEANOUT
BV EXTERIOR, ADJUSTABLE CLEANOUT, DUCO COATED, Cl BODY, ABS ZURN wich pee| = | — — g'T-'SETET@;TURN
TAPERED PLUG WITH GASKET, HEAVY DUTY TOP. —1400— k. THE,
cv il il MIXING VALVE, ASSE | _#~
&6 i ACO MODEL 008 1070 COMPLIANT—— —— PROVIDE CHROME PLATED
EWH § PUMP W/ FLANGES FCO  FLOOR CLEAN OUT JR SMITH VATCH |- |- — WALL ESCUTEHERNSS TR o
NTERIOR, FLOOR TYPE. ABS TAPERED PLUG, WITH GASKET 4033-NB SIZE TAIL-PIECE TYPE FLOOR
BV SEAL AND ADJUSTABLE SECURED, NICKEL BRONZE TOP. 14x14 WALL DRAIN TRAP PRIMER, IF
i "C.0.” CAST IN COVER. SPANNER WRENCH REMOVABLE. 32%35350?6& APPLICABLE
CIRCUIT SETTER TEMPERED WATER
) TP IRAP PRIMER SUPPLY TO LAVATORY
3/4" HB . HW CONNECTION
e . WATER SAVER TYPE, CP BRONZE, 1/2” PIPING AND JR. SMITH _ 12| -
|— ESCUTCHEON PLATES. ROUTE PRIMER PIPING IN WALL TO FLOOR 2698
L DRAIN. . N I . .
U N e N NI NG R YT TP TS P
TERMINATE RELIEF -
LINE AT EXTERIOR HB  HOSE BIBB 7URN - |aw| - NOTES:
FROST—PROOF, ANTI-SIPHON WALL HYDRANT 71321 1. TMV VALVE AND ALL ASSOCIATED PIPING SHALL BE RECESSED WITHIN THE WALL
CAVITY, COORDINATE WITH THE G.C. FOR EXTRA WALL FURRING AS REQUIRED
WATER HEATER WH -— 1 DETAl L ] ] FOR ADEQUATE SPACE. PROVIDE BLOCKING TO MOUNT TMV AS REQUIRED.
e TS FD-1 FLOOR DRAN 3 /2| - 2. THE ONLY EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE THE COLD, TEMPERED, TRAP PRIMER (IF
DUCO CAST IRON BODY AND FLASHING COLLAR WITH SLOTTED SEDIMENT JAY R. SMITH Sggglgﬁ'ﬂ AND DRAIN FOR THE LAVATORY, ALL PIPING HELD AS HIGH AS
ggﬁﬁ?cnéﬁ SRLARE. HEKEL ERONZE TP, BROWE 142 THAF PRIER | 2240 3. COUNTERTOP STYLE LAVATORY SIMILAR, PROVIDE TMV RECESSED IN WALL.
: 4. PROVIDE LAV-GUARD INSULATION KIT FOR ALL EXPOSED PIPING.
18"x18"x4" THICK SCORIATED CLEANOUT COVER
CONCRETE COLLAR (ZURN — Z-1406) -
i o v HANDSINK DETAIL
A WATER HEATER SCHEDULE T— =
H_\W e ' TAG SERVICE MAN/MODEL TYPE GALLONS | RECOVERY POWER ELEMENTS/WATTS | TANK SIZE | TANK PRESS. —T
T ~ RHEEM 21 GPH 208 VOLTS % 48" HT. JR SMITH FINSHER: FLOSR
WH—1 SINK/SHOWER | Se0css 10 mHs ELEC 50 S s EsE | N s 2/4500W 23" DIA. 150 Psl 40204034 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
LONG SWEEP 1/4 BEND OR NOTES: REETFE 7 IS
5 WAY CLEAN. OUT TEE 1. ROUTE RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE TO WATER HEATER PAN AND PAN DRAIN TO MOP SINK. o320 o8y el s,
AS REQUIRED T
) PIPE EXTENSION AS REQUIRES-=—
( .— g PROVIDE SAME SIZE AS WASTE
’ () ) LINE UP TO 6 ol
FLOW
EXTERIOR CLEANOUT DETAIL PNEBIEEE I B0

RISER DIAGRAM — SANITARY WASTE AND VENT

SCALE: NO SCALE

AS REQUIRED

o=t

FLOW
—

INTERIOR CLEANOUT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

WALL CLEAN OUT

FLOOR CLEAN OUT
ABOVE CEILING
ACCESS PANEL
BELOW GROUND
BELOW FLOOR

BACK FLOW PREVENTER
EXISTING

HUB DRAIN

VENT THROUGH ROOF
TRAP PRIMER

WATER HEATER
FILTERED WATER
CLEANOUT ON GRADE
WALL CLEANOUT
FLOOR CLEANOUT

POINT OF CONNECTION -

NEW WORK TO EXISTING

PLUMBING FIXTURES:

FD FLOOR DRAN
WH WALL HYDRANT
HB HOSE BIBB
L LAVATORY
MS MOP SINK
S SINK
SA-A SHOCK ARRESTOR —
P.P.I SIZE
SS SERVICE SINK
™V THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
UR URINAL
we WATER CLOSET
wB WASHER BOX
™V THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
PIPING & VALVES:
16— BALL VALVE
—A[— BUTTERFLY VALVE
—DG— GATE VALVE
—Dp— GLOBE VALVE
—g— STRAINER
—|— PIPE UNION
—N— CHECK VALVE

ASME PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE
RELIEF VALVE

TEMPERED WATER MIXING
VALVE

PIPE UP
PIPE DOWN
SHOCK ARRESTOR

NEW SANITARY (S)

EXISTING SANITARY (S)

NEW COLD WATER (CW)

REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DWGS FOR DETAILS
OF FLOOR SLOPE

HOT WATER (110°F)
SANITARY VENT (V)

INDIRECT DRAIN
/ FROM EQUIPMENT

FINISH FLOOR

INDIRECT WASTE

\CONC. SLAB

FLOOR DRAIN

ETAIL

NOT TO SCALE
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